1. RESULT of 3" STAGE /

3" STAGE RESULT/ 3

C.06-1 16™ Sep. 2006
COMMUNIQUE No. 6

Number of starters: 85 riders
Number of finishing riders after deadline: none

Riders dropping out: 13
Winners average speed: 39.1 km/h

15:00

DOS UCl#
31 JPN19810201
42 JPN19741225
155 CAN19650108
165 AUS19861020
23 JPN19830918
1 JPN19700216
13 JPN19811123
152 CAN19751222
163 AUS19850809
25 JPN19771021
21 JPN19730714
45 JPN19831023
5 POL19810401
22 JPN19780804
181 GER19730105
71 KOR19840318
72 KOR19860927
121 JPN19840811
162 AUS19860423
73 KOR19860318
82 JPN19860114
44 JPN19830112
12 JPN19780227
94 JPN19801227
131 JPN19850820
134 JPN19860612
112 TPE19870718
105 JPN19861220
93 JPN19810902
154 CAN19740704
172 1R119850406
2 JPN19720510
41 JPN19720424
43 JPN19800807
192 JPN19860128
15 JPN19730809
183 GER19690306
191 JPN19850611
34 JPN19800905
184 GER19870620
135 JPN19680722
3 JPN19811127
4 JPN19821201
81 JPN19850319
33 JPN19820917
52 JPN19841227
24 JPN19780130
101 JPN19840719
91 JPN19700508
63 JPN19811015
35 JPN19710927
75 KOR19870406
32 JPN19790929
153 CAN19820617
194 JPN19860512
62 JPN19850416
14 JPN19810217
54 JPN19861101
151 CAN19850822
115 TPE19810723
102 JPN19860620
61 JPN19740607
92 JPN19711217
95 JPN19740218
103 JPN19850719
124 JPN19860812
104 JPN19850926
11 JPN19730821
111 TPE19831231
65 JPN19860115
185 GER19870404
133 JPN19731221
51 JPN19850828
83 JPN19850703
84 JPN19851216
85 JPN19871026
122 JPN19851228
123 JPN19850404
132 JPN19821225
141 JPN19831111
142 JPN19850429
144 JPN19820202
161 AUS19850122
182 GER19800905
195 JPN19861216

SURNAME, First _name/

NISHITANI Taiji
SUZUKI Shinri
WOHLBERG Eric
SULZBERGER Wesley
DOl Yukihiro
MANABE Kazuyuki
SHIMIZU Miyataka
ERKER Jacob
McCONNELL Daniel
HIROSE Yoshimasa
KANO Tomoya
MASUDA Nariyuki
WIESIAK Mariusz
YAMAMOTO Masamichi
RIEGER Karsten
KIM Dong Young
JEON Young Jae
TSUJI Yoshimitsu
FORD Michael

KIM Cheol Soo
SHIMADA Makoto
NAKAMURA Makoto
MIYAZAWA Takashi
MUKAIGAWA Naoki
YAMAMOTO Kohei
ABE Takayuki

CHU Fan Hsin

OBA Shinya

SANO Tomoya
RANDELL Andrew
RAJABLOU Mohammmad
OKAZAKI Kazuya
KAKINUMA Akira
TSUSUE Kohei
WATANABE Kozaburo
MIZUTANI Takehiro
DORRER Tobias
WATANABE Masahiro
AYABE Takeaki
KREUTZBURG Michael
FUKAYA Yukihiko
ISHIDA Tetsuya
SHIMIZU Yoshiyuki
SUZAKI Wataru
MORI Kazuhiro
NAKAJIMA Yasuharu
OUCHI Kaoru
AKIYAMA Hideya
HASHIKAWA Ken
FUKUHARA Masaru
TANAKA Mitsuteru
SIM Wan Kyu

BEPPU Takumi
SHERSTOBITOFF Jeff
11ZUKA Wataru
NAGANUMA Takayuki
INOUE Kazuo

KONNO Ryota
COOPER Marsh

LAl Kuan Hua
URUSHIZAWA Hitoshi
TASHIRO Yasutaka
NAKAGAWA Kojiro
HIOKI Daisuke
GOTO Tatsunori
ISHII Akira
UENOHARA Yosuke
FUKUSHIMA Koji
PENG Kuei Hsiang
AKIMOTO Yuichiro
KASTNER Richard
EGUCHI Hiroyuki
MURAKAMI Junpei
OMURA Yutaka
TAKAHASHI Kiichi
ITABASHI Ryo
ISHIURA Kazunori
KAWARABAYASHI Atsushi
SENOO Go

AOKI Genta
YANAGIHARA Naohito
YAMAKAWA Shuntaro
FINNING Sean

KNOP Silvio
YAMAMOTO Masayuki

TEAM TIME difference

TEAM CODE NAT/ hh:mm:ss d hh:mm:ss
AISAN Racing team AIS  JPN/ 4:21: -
MIYATA — SUBARU MYT  JPN/ 4: 0:00:00
CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM  CAN/ 4: 0:00:00
AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl  AuS/ 4: 0:00:00
SKIL SHIMANO SKS  JPN/ 4: 0:00:00
Team NIPPO JPN/ 4: 0:00:00
Team VANG VAN JPN/ 4: 0:00:00
CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM  CAN/ 4: 0:00:00
AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl AU/ 4: 0:00:05
SKIL SHIMANO SKS  JPN/ 4: 0:00:08
SKIL SHIMANO SKS  JPN/ 4: 0:00:12
MIYATA — SUBARU MYT  JPN/ 4: 0:01:51
Team NIPPO POL/ 4: 0:04:19
SKIL SHIMANO SKS  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
GERMANY (Sachsen) GER/ 4: 0:04:19
KOREA KOR/ 4: 0:04:19
KOREA KOR/ 4: 0:04:19
RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl  AUS/ 4: 0:04:19
KOREA KOR/ 4: 0:04:19
HOSEI University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MIYATA — SUBARU MYT  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Team VANG VAN JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MATRIX POWERTAG MTR  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Selected HOKKAIDO JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Selected HOKKAIDO JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
CHINESE TAIPEI PUR TPE/ 4: 0:04:19
NIHON University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MATRIX POWERTAG MTR  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM  CAN/ 4: 0:04:19
ISLAMIC REPUBLIC of IRAN IRI/ 4: 0:04:19
Team NIPPO JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MIYATA — SUBARU MYT  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MIYATA — SUBARU MYT  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
CHUO University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Team VANG VAN JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
GERMANY (Sachsen) GER/ 4: 0:04:19
CHUO University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
AISAN Racing team AIS  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
GERMANY (Sachsen) GER/ 4: 0:04:19
Selected HOKKAIDO JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Team NIPPO JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Team NIPPO JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
HOSEI University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
AISAN Racing team AIS  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
NIFS in KANOYA JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
SKIL SHIMANO SKS  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
NIHON University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MATRIX POWERTAG MTR  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
AISAN Racing team AIS  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
KOREA KOR/ 4: 0:04:19
AISAN Racing team AIS  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM  CAN/ 4: 0:04:19
CHUO University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Team VANG VAN JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
NIFS in KANOYA JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM  CAN/ 4: 0:04:19
CHINESE TAIPEI GNT  TPE/ 4: 0:04:19
NIHON University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MATRIX POWERTAG MTR  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
MATRIX POWERTAG MTR  JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
NIHON University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
NIHON University JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
Team VANG VAN JPN/ 4: 0:04:19
CHINESE TAIPEI GNT  TPE/ 4: 0:05:28
BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR JPN/ 4: 0:08:41
GERMANY (Sachsen) GER/ 4: 0:15:53
Selected HOKKAIDO JPN/ 4: 0:15:56
NIFS in KANOYA JPN/
HOSEI University JPN/
HOSEI University JPN/
HOSEI University JPN/
RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/
RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/
Selected HOKKAIDO JPN/
HOKKAIDO University JPN/
HOKKAIDO University JPN/
HOKKAIDO University JPN/
AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl  AuS/
GERMANY (Sachsen) GER/
CHUO University JPN/ DNF

avg.

d speed

391
39.1
39.1
39.1
391
39.1
391
391
39.1
391
391
388
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
383
378
369
368




C.06-2 16™ Sep.2006  15:00
GENERAL INDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION AFTER 3™ Stage/ 3

TEAM TINE TOTAL difference
RANK DOS UCl# SURNAME, First name/ TEAM CODE R | hh:mm:ss dd | B| P [ R | hhimm:ss dd hhzmm:ss dd
1 31 JPN19810201 NISHITANI Taiji AISAN Racing team AlS 1| 4:21:23 13 28| 12:57:21 93 -
2 42 JPN19741225 SUZUKI Shinri MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 2| 4:21:23 6 29| 12:57:28 00| 0:00:06 07
3 | 163 AUS19850809 MCCONNELL Daniel AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl 9| 4:21:28 2 46| 12:57:36 49| 0:00:14 56
4 23 JPN19830918 DOl Yukihiro SKIL SHIMANO SKS 5| 4:21:23 46| 12:57:41 72| 0:00:19 79
5 | 152 CAN19751222 ERKER Jacob CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 8| 4:21:23 53| 12:57:43 52| 0:00:21 59
6 | 165 AUS19861020 SULZBERGER Wesley AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAIl 4| 4:21:23 1 39| 12:57:53 35| 0:00:31 42
7 | 155 CAN19650108 WOHLBERG Eric CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 3| 4:21:23 4 52| 12:57:53 56| 0:00:31 63
8 13 JPN19811123 SHIMIZU Miyataka Team VANG VAN 7| 4:21:23 40| 12:58:03 84| 0:00:41 91
9 25 JPN19771021 HIROSE Yoshimasa SKIL SHIMANO SKS 10| 4:21:31 72| 12:58:12 11| 0:00:50 18
10 1 JPN19700216 MANABE Kazuyuki Team NIPPO 6| 4:21:23 143( 12:58:14 74| 0:00:52 81
11| 21 JPN19730714 KANO Tomoya SKIL SHIMANO SKS 11 4:21:35 121| 12:58:24 09| 0:01:02 16
12| 45 JPN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 12| 4:23:14 123| 13:00:03 96| 0:02:42 03
13| 12 JPN19780227 MIYAZAWA Takashi Team VANG VAN 23 4:25:42 52| 13:01:44 86| 0:04:22 93
14| 33 JPN19820917 MORI Kazuhiro AISAN Racing team AlS 45| 4:25:42 81| 13:02:11 32| 0:04:49 39
15 2 JPN19720510 OKAZAKI Kazuya Team NIPPO 32| 4:25:42 84| 13:02:17 00| 0:04:55 07
16 | 154 CAN19740704 RANDELL Andrew CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 30| 4:25:42 57| 13:02:17 24| 0:04:55 31
17| 91 JPN19700508 HASHIKAWA Ken MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 49| 4:25:42 1 113| 13:02:22 25| 0:05:00 32
18| 181 GER19730105 RIEGER Karsten GERMANY (Sachsen) 15| 4:25:42 68| 13:02:22 97| 0:05:01 04
19| 32 JPN19790929 BEPPU Takumi AISAN Racing team AlS 53 4:25:42 165 13:02:23 10| 0:05:01 17
20| 44 JPN19830112 NAKAMURA Makoto MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 22| 4:25:42 103| 13:02:25 (09| 0:05:03 16
21| 41 JPN19720424 KAKINUMA Akira MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 33| 4:25:42 98| 13:02:27 22| 0:05:05 29
22| 63 JPN19811015 FUKUHARA Masaru BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 50 4:25:42 151 13:02:28 16| 0:05:06 23
23| 52 JPN19841227 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu NIFS in KANOYA 46| 4:25:42 140] 13:02:28 99| 0:05:07 06
24 93 JPN19810902 SANO Tomoya MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 29[ 4:25:42 126( 13:02:30 50| 0:05:08 57
25| 34 JPN19800905 AYABE Takeaki AISAN Racing team AIS 39| 4:25:42 139( 13:02:31 80| 0:05:09 87
26| 115 TPE19810723 LAl Kuan Hua CHINESE TAIPEI GNT 60| 4:25:42 128| 13:02:31 91| 0:05:09 98
27| 61 JPN19740607 TASHIRO Yasutaka BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 62| 4:25:42 189| 13:02:32 03| 0:05:10 10
28| 14 JPN19810217 INOUE Kazuo Team VANG VAN 57| 4:25:42 172] 13:02:32 83| 0:05:10 90
29| 131 JPN19850820 YAMAMOTO Kohei Selected HOKKAIDO 25 4:25:42 109 13:02:35 66| 0:05:13 73
30| 82 JPN19860114 SHIMADA Makoto HOSEI University 21| 4:25:42 169| 13:02:36 56| 0:05:14 63
31| 62 JPN19850416 NAGANUMA Takayuki BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 56| 4:25:42 220( 13:02:39 20| 0:05:17 27
32| 111 TPE19831231 PENG Kuei Hsiang CHINESE TAIPEI GNT 69| 4:26:51 167| 13:03:47 10| 0:06:25 17
33 5 P0L19810401 WIESIAK Mariusz Team NIPPO 13 4:25:42 3 103| 13:08:58 49| 0:11:36 56
34| 11 JPN19730821 FUKUSHIMA Koji Team VANG VAN 68| 4:25:42 232| 13:09:05 06| 0:11:43 13
35| 162 AUS19860423 FORD Michael AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAIl 19 4:25:42 101 13:09:06 98| 0:11:45 05
36| 22 JPN19780804 YAMAMOTO Masamichi SKIL SHIMANO SKS 14| 4:25:42 2 83| 13:09:09 07| 0:11:47 14
37 4 JPN19821201 SHIMIZU Yoshiyuki Team NIPPO 43| 4:25:42 196| 13:09:10 32| 0:11:48 39
38| 35 JPN19710927 TANAKA Mitsuteru AISAN Racing team AlS 51 4:25:42 185 13:09:10 56| 0:11:48 63
39| 153 CAN19820617 SHERSTOBITOFF Jeff CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 54| 4:25:42 196 13:09:10 83| 0:11:48 90
40| 15 JPN19730809 MIZUTANI Takehiro Team VANG VAN 36| 4:25:42 130f 13:09:13 87| 0:11:51 94
41| 94 JPN19801227 MUKAIGAWA Naoki MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 24| 4:25:42 204| 13:09:17 06| 0:11:55 13
42| 24 JPN19780130 OUCHI Kaoru SKIL SHIMANO SKS 47| 4:25:42 172( 13:09:17 40| 0:11:55 47
43 3 JPN19811127 ISHIDA Tetsuya Team NIPPO 42| 4:25:42 206 13:09:17 49| 0:11:55 56
441 151 CAN19850822 COOPER Marsh CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 59 4:25:42 227( 13:09:18 47| 0:11:56 54
45| 192 JPN19860128 WATANABE Kozaburo CHUO University 35| 4:25:42 225| 13:09:18 78| 0:11:56 85
46| 95 JPN19740218 HIOKI Daisuke MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 64| 4:25:42 228| 13:09:18 98| 0:11:57 05
47| 92 JPN19711217 NAKAGAWA Kojiro MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 63 4:25:42 223( 13:09:19 52| 0:11:57 59
48| 172 1R119850406 RAJABLOU Mohammmad ISLAMIC REPUBLIC of IRAN 31| 4:25:42 194 13:09:22 83| 0:12:00 90
49| 134 JPN19860612 ABE Takayuki Selected HOKKAIDO 26 4:25:42 203( 13:09:23 83| 0:12:01 90
50| 191 JPN19850611 WATANABE Masahiro CHUO University 38| 4:25:42 196| 13:09:24 16| 0:12:02 23
51| 73 KOR19860318 KIM Cheol Soo KOREA 20 4:25:42 137( 13:09:24 85| 0:12:02 92
52| 72 KOR19860927 JEON Young Jae KOREA 17| 4:25:42 147( 13:09:25 14| 0:12:03 21
53| 121 JPN19840811 TSUJI Yoshimitsu RITSUMEIKAN University 18| 4:25:42 142| 13:09:25 61| 0:12:03 68
54 | 184 GER19870620 KREUTZBURG Michael GERMANY (Sachsen) 40| 4:25:42 190( 13:09:26 03| 0:12:04 10
55| 124 JPN19860812 ISHII Akira RITSUMEIKAN University 66| 4:25:42 275| 13:09:26 91| 0:12:04 98
56 | 104 JPN19850926 UENOHARA Yosuke NIHON University 67 4:25:42 298| 13:09:26 95| 0:12:05 02
57| 105 JPN19861220 OBA Shinya NIHON University 28| 4:25:42 180( 13:09:27 40| 0:12:05 47
58| 135 JPN19680722 FUKAYA Yukihiko Selected HOKKAIDO 41| 4:25:42 215( 13:09:27 44| 0:12:05 51
59| 43 JPN19800807 TSUSUE Kohei MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 34| 4:25:42 229| 13:09:27 89| 0:12:05 96
60| 54 JPN19861101 KONNO Ryota NIFS in KANOYA 58| 4:25:42 228( 13:09:28 91| 0:12:06 98
61| 183 GER19690306 DORRER Tobias GERMANY (Sachsen) 37| 4:25:42 189( 13:09:29 76| 0:12:07 83
62| 75 KOR19870406 SIM Wan Kyu KOREA 52 4:25:42 187( 13:09:29 76| 0:12:07 83
63| 101 JPN19840719 AKIYAMA Hideya NIHON University 48| 4:25:42 205 13:09:30 35| 0:12:08 42
64 | 102 JPN19860620 URUSHIZAWA Hitoshi NIHON University 61| 4:25:42 262| 13:09:30 82| 0:12:08 89
65| 103 JPN19850719 GOTO Tatsunori NIHON University 65| 4:25:42 300] 13:09:31 93| 0:12:10 00
66 | 112 TPE19870718 CHU Fan Hsin CHINESE TAIPEI PUR 27| 4:25:42 173| 13:09:32 26 0:12:10 33
67 | 194 JPN19860512 I1ZUKA Wataru CHUO University 55 4:25:42 241( 13:09:36 44| 0:12:14 51
68| 65 JPN19860115 AKIMOTO Yuichiro BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 70| 4:30:04 257| 13:13:43 33| 0:16:21 40
69 | 185 GER19870404 KASTNER Richard GERMANY (Sachsen) 71 4:37:16 208( 13:14:08 22| 0:16:46 29
70| 71 KOR19840318 KIM Dong Young KOREA 16| 4:25:42 188| 13:19:28 66| 0:22:06 73
71| 133 JPN19731221 EGUCHI Hiroyuki Selected HOKKAIDO 72 4:37:19 265 13:21:13 46| 0:23:51 53
72| 81 JPN19850319 SUZAKI Wataru HOSEI University 44| 4:25:42 244| 13:21:23 72| 0:24:01 79




C.06-3 16" Sep. 2006  15:00
GENERAL INDIVIDUAL POINT CLASSIFICATION AFTER 3™ tage 3
TEAM HS HS HS HS HS HS HS HS HS HS HS HS
RANK] DOS SURNAME, First name/ TEAM CODE|FIN 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1]|P]|TOTAL
1 [ 42 JPN19741225 SUZUKI Shinri MIYATA — SUBARU MYT | 20 55
2 [ 31 JPN19810201 NISHITANI Taiji AISAN Racing team AIS [ 25 5 50
3 [ 12 JPN19780227 MIYAZAWA Takashi Team VANG VAN 47
4 | 165 AUS19861020 SULZBERGER Wesley AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl | 14 1 41
5 [ 163 AUS19850809 McCONNELL Daniel AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl 7 3 33
6 5 P0L19810401 WIESIAK Mariusz Team NIPPO 3 5 28
7 | 33 JPN19820917 MORI Kazuhiro AISAN Racing team AlS 27
8 | 23 JPN19830918 DOl Yukihiro SKIL SHIMANO SKS | 12 24
9 [ 155 CAN19650108 WOHLBERG Eric CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM | 16 24
10 | 13 JPN19811123 SHIMIZU Miyataka Team VANG VAN 9 23
11 [ 152 CAN19751222 ERKER Jacob CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 8 22
12 [ 25 JPN19771021 HIROSE Yoshimasa SKIL SHIMANO SKS 6 20
13 [ 154 CAN19740704 RANDELL Andrew CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 17
14 [ 181 GER19730105 RIEGER Karsten GERMANY (Sachsen) 1 13
15 1 JPN19700216 MANABE Kazuyuki Team NIPPO 10 13
16 [ 22 JPN19780804 YAMAMOTO Masamichi SKIL SHIMANO SKS 2 3 11
17 | 115 TPE19810723 LAl Kuan Hua CHINESE TAIPEI GNT 10
18 3 JPN19811127 ISHIDA Tetsuya Team NIPPO 9
19 | 11 JPN19730821 FUKUSHIMA Koji Team VANG VAN 8
20 4 JPN19821201 SHIMIZU Yoshiyuki Team NIPPO 8
21| 34 JPN19800905 AYABE Takeaki AISAN Racing team AlS 8
22 | 15 JPN19730809 MIZUTANI Takehiro Team VANG VAN 8
23| 121 JPN19840811 TSUJI Yoshimitsu RITSUMEIKAN University 7
24 2 JPN19720510 OKAZAKI Kazuya Team NIPPO 6
25| 91 JPN19700508 HASHIKAWA Ken MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 1 6
26 | 111 TPE19831231 PENG Kuei Hsiang CHINESE TAIPEI GNT 6
27| 21 JPN19730714 KANO Tomoya SKIL SHIMANO SKS 5 5
28 | 45 JPN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 4 4
29 | 162 AUS19860423 FORD Michael AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl 4
30 | 93 JPN19810902 SANO Tomoya MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 2
31 | 131 JPN19850820 YAMAMOTO Kohei Selected HOKKAIDO 1

GENERAL INDIVIDUAL CLIMBER'S CLASSIFICATION AFTER 3" STAGE/ 3

TEAM ME Mt Mt Mt Mt Mt Mt Mt Mt Mt Mt Mt
RANHDOS SURNAME, Firast name/ TEAM CODE 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 |TOTAL
1 [ 23 JPN19830918 DOI Yukihiro SKIL SHIMANO SKS 11 5 10 26
2 1121 JPN19840811 TSUJI Yoshimitsu RITSUMEIKAN University 19 19
3 | 52 JPN19841227 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu NIFS in KANOYA 10 10
4 163 JPN19811015 FUKUHARA Masaru BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 6 3 9
5 |155 CAN19650108 WOHLBERG Eric CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 8 8
6 | 91 JPN19700508 HASHIKAWA Ken MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 7 7
7 |13 JPN19811123 SHIMIZU Miyataka Team VANG VAN 1 6 7
8 | 71 KOR19840318 KIM Dong Young KOREA 6 6
9 1165 AUS19861020 SULZBERGER Wesley AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) SAl 3 3 6
10| 11 JPN19730821 FUKUSHIMA Koji Team VANG VAN 5 5
11|22 JPN19780804 YAMAMOTO Masamichi SKIL SHIMANO SKS 3 5 8
12 | 153 CAN19820617 SHERSTOBITOFF Jeff CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 2 2
13 |152 CAN19751222 ERKER Jacob CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 4 4
14| 42 JPN19741225 SUZUKI Shinri MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 2 1 3
15| 31 JPN19810201 NISHITANI Taiji AISAN Racing team AlS 2 2
16 | 45 JPN19831023 MASUDA Nariyuki MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 2 2
17 | 151 CAN19850822 COOPER Marsh CANADA (Symmetrics) SYM 2 2
18| 43 JPN19800807 TSUSUE Kohei MIYATA — SUBARU MYT 2 2
19| 32 JPN19790929 BEPPU Takumi AISAN Racing team AlS 1 1
20111 TPE19831231 PENG Kuei Hsiang CHINESE TAIPEI GNT 1 1
21| 5 PO0L19810401 WIESIAK Mariusz Team NIPPO 1 1
22] 4 JPN19821201 SHIMIZU Yoshiyuki Team NIPPO 1 1
3" STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION(JPN Under23)/ 3 (JPN 23 )
TEAM TIME difference avg.

RANK DOS UCI# SURNAME, First name/ TEAM CODE NAT/ hh:mm:ss dd [ hh:mm:ss  dd speed

1 | 121 JPN19840811 TSUJI Yoshimitsu RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

2 | 82 JPN19860114 SHIMADA Makoto HOSEI University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

3 | 131 JPN19850820 YAMAMOTO Kohei Selected HOKKAIDO JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

4 | 134 JPN19860612 ABE Takayuki Selected HOKKAIDO JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

5 | 105 JPN19861220 OBA Shinya NIHON University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

6 | 192 JPN19860128 WATANABE Kozaburo CHUO University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

7 | 191 JPN19850611 WATANABE Masahiro CHUO University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

8 | 81 JPN19850319 SUZAKI Wataru HOSEI University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

9 | 52 JPN19841227 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu NIFS in KANOYA JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

10 | 101 JPN19840719 AKIYAMA Hideya NIHON University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

11 | 194 JPN19860512 11ZUKA Wataru CHUO University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

12 | 62 JPN19850416 NAGANUMA Takayuki BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

13| 54 JPN19861101 KONNO Ryota NIFS in KANOYA JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

14 | 102 JPN19860620 URUSHIZAWA Hitoshi NIHON University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

15 [ 103 JPN19850719 GOTO Tatsunori NIHON University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

16 | 124 JPN19860812 ISHII Akira RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

17 | 104 JPN19850926 UENOHARA Yosuke NIHON University JPN/ 4:25:42 0:04:19 385

18 | 65 JPN19860115 AKIMOTO Yuichiro BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR JPN/ 4:30:04 0:08:41 37.8

- | 51 JPN19850828 MURAKAMI Junpei NIFS in KANOYA JPN/ DNF

- | 83 JPN19850703 OMURA Yutaka HOSEI University JPN/ DNF

- | 84 JPN19851216 TAKAHASHI Kiichi HOSEI University JPN/ DNF

- | 85JPN19871026 ITABASHI Ryo HOSEI University JPN/ DNF

- | 122 JPN19851228 ISHIURA Kazunori RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/ DNF

- | 123 JPN19850404 KAWARABAYASHI Atsushi RITSUMEIKAN University JPN/ DNF

- | 142 JPN19850429 YANAGIHARA Naohito HOKKAIDO University JPN/ DNF

- | 195 JPN19861216 YAMAMOTO Masayuki CHUQO University JPN/ DNF




C.06-4 16" Sep. 2006 15:00
GENERAL INDIVIDUAL TIME CLASSIFICATION AFTER 3" STAGE(JPNUnder23)/ 3 JPN 23
TEAM TIME TOTAL difference
RANK| DOS Ucl# SURNAME, First _name/ TEAM CODE | R | hh:mm:ss dd| B P| R | hhimm:ss dd hh:mm:ss dd
1 | 52 JPN19841227 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu NIFS in KANOYA 46| 4:25:42 140] 13:02:28 99 0:05:07 06
2 | 131 JPN19850820 YAMAMOTO Kohei Selected HOKKAIDO 25| 4:25:42 109] 13:02:35 66 0:05:13 73
3 | 82 JPN19860114 SHIMADA Makoto HOSEI University 21| 4:25:42 169] 13:02:36 56 0:05:14 63
4 | 62 JPN19850416 NAGANUMA Takayuki BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 56| 4:25:42 220 13:02:39 20| 0:05:17 27
5 [ 192 JPN19860128 WATANABE Kozaburo CHUO University 35| 4:25:42 225 13:09:18 78 0:11:56 85
6 | 134 JPN19860612 ABE Takayuki Selected HOKKAIDO 26| 4:25:42 203| 13:09:23 83 0:12:01 90
7 | 191 JPN19850611 WATANABE Masahiro CHUO University 38| 4:25:42 196] 13:09:24 16 0:12:02 23
8 | 121 JPN19840811 TSUJI Yoshimitsu RITSUMEIKAN University 18| 4:25:42 142] 13:09:25 61 0:12:03 68
9 [ 124 JPN19860812 ISHII Akira RITSUMEIKAN University 66| 4:25:42 275 13:09:26 91 0:12:04 98
10 | 104 JPN19850926 UENOHARA Yosuke NIHON University 67| 4:25:42 298| 13:09:26 95 0:12:05 02
11 | 105 JPN19861220 OBA Shinya NIHON University 28| 4:25:42 180] 13:09:27 40 0:12:05 47
12 | 54 JPN19861101 KONNO Ryota NIFS in KANOYA 58| 4:25:42 228 13:09:28 91 0:12:06 98
13 [ 101 JPN19840719 AKIYAMA Hideya NIHON University 48| 4:25:42 205| 13:09:30 35 0:12:08 42
14 | 102 JPN19860620 URUSHIZAWA Hitoshi NIHON University 61| 4:25:42 262| 13:09:30 82 0:12:08 89
15 [ 103 JPN19850719 GOTO Tatsunori NIHON University 65| 4:25:42 300[ 13:09:31 93 0:12:10 00
16 | 194 JPN19860512 I1ZUKA Wataru CHUO University 55| 4:25:42 241 13:09:36 44 0:12:14 51
17 | 65 JPN19860115 AKIMOTO Yuichiro BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 70| 4:30:04 257| 13:13:43 33 0:16:21 40
18 | 81 JPN19850319 SUZAKI Wataru HOSEI University 44| 4:25:42 244] 13:21:23 72 0:24:01 79
3" STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION/
T- TIME
RANKNo. TEAM/ hh:mm:ss 3R
1 3 SKIL SHIMANO 13:04:29 26
2 | 16 CANADA (Symmetrics) 13:08:28 41
3 | 17 AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) 13:08:33 32
4 5 MIYATA — SUBARU 13:10:19 36
5 1 Team NIPPO NIPPO 13:12:47 51
6 2 Team VANG 13:12:47 66
7 4 AISAN Racing team 13:12:47 85
8 8 KOREA 13:17:06 53
9 [ 19 GERMANY (Sachsen) 13:17:06 92
10| 14 Selected HOKKAIDO 13:17:06 92
11| 10 MATRIX POWERTAG 13:17:06 102
12| 20 CHUO University 13:17:06 128
13| 11 NIHON University 13:17:06 137
14 7 BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 13:17:06 168
15| 12 CHINESE TAIPEI 13:18:15 156
GENERAL TEAM TIME CLASSIFICATION AFTER 3" STAGE/ 3
T- TIME TOTAL difference
RANKNo. TEAM/ R | hhzmm:ss | hh:mm:ss | dd| hh:mm:ss
1 3 SKIL SHIMANO 1| 13:04:29 | 38:54:11 | 90 -
2 | 16 CANADA (Symmetrics) 2| 13:08:28 | 38:57:58 | 63| 0:03:47
3 5 MIYATA — SUBARU 4] 13:10:19 | 39:00:08 | 31] 0:05:57
4 4 AISAN Racing team 7| 13:12:47 | 39:02:13 | 81| 0:08:02
5 2 Team VANG 6| 13:12:47 | 39:02:27 | 77| 0:08:16
6 | 17 AUSTRALIA (AIS Team) 3| 13:08:33 | 39:04:52 | 33| 0:10:41
7 7 BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR 14] 13:17:06 | 39:07:33 | 52| 0:13:22
8 1 Team NIPPO NIPPO 5 13:12:47 | 39:09:14 | 81| 0:15:03
9 | 10 MATRIX POWERTAG 11f 13:17:06 | 39:14:10 | 81| 0:19:59
10| 19 GERMANY (Sachsen) 9| 13:17:06 | 39:14:26 | 87| 0:20:15
11| 12 CHINESE TAIPEI 15[ 13:18:15| 39:15:51 | 27| 0:21:40
12| 14 Selected HOKKAIDO 10f 13:17:06 | 39:21:26 | 93] 0:27:15
13| 8 KOREA 8| 13:17:06 | 39:28:04 | 90| 0:33:53
14| 20 CHUO University 12| 13:17:06 | 39:28:06 | 15| 0:33:55
15] 11 NIHON University 13] 13:17:06 | 39:28:24 | 70] 0:34:13




C.06-5 16" Sep.2006  15:00
2. TEAM VEHICLES ORDER in 4" STAGE/ 4

Vehicle
Order Team

1 /AISAN Recing team
2 IMIYATA—SUBARU Recing team
3 IAUSTRALIA (AIS Team)
4 /SKIL SHIMANO
5 /CANADA (Symmetrics)
6 /Team VANG
7 NIPPO/Team NIPPO
8 IMATRIX POWERTAG
9 /GERMANY ( Sachsen)

10 /BRIDGESTONE ANCHOR

11 /CHINESE TAIPEI

12 /Selected HOKKAIDO

13 /CHUO University

14 /KOREA

15 /INIHON University

16 INIFS in KANOYA

17 /HOSEI University

18 /Islamic Republic of IRAN

19 /RITSUMEIKAN University

3. Penalty & Fine/
Following rider is penalised by Fine 30 SFr and Time penalty 10 seconds for pushing his team mate after
covered the distances 31.5 km from the start (UCI Reg. 12.1.014 Art. 11.2.2).
31.5km 30 10

182 GER19800905 KNOP Silvio IGERMANY (Sachsen)

Following rider is penalised by Fine 30 SFr for failure to respect instruction of the moto-commissaire (UCI
Reg. 12.1.014 Art. 28).
31.5km 30

82 JPN19860114 SHIMADA Makoto /HOSEI University

4. Warning /
Warning to the team of NIHON Univ. and Selected HOKKAIDO for incorrect supply at the feed-zone.

PANEL OF COMMISSAIRES

5. WEATHER REPORT /
Ishikari area, 17" Sep. 2006; Shiny. Temperature: 24 /14°C, rain probability: 0 %.
9 17 / 24 /14°C : 0 %.



C.06-6 16™ Sep. 2006

15:00

DISTANCE: 180 Km
Number of entrants: 97 Riders

Number of starters: 72 Riders

6. STARTING LIST for 4" STAGE/ 4
STAGE 4
Rank Difference
1 NIPPO/Team NIPPO 8 0:15:03
1 MANABE Kazuyuki 10 0:00:53
2 OKAZAKI Kazuya 15 0:04:55
3 ISHIDA Tetsuya 43 0:11:56
4 SHIMIZU Yoshiyuki 37 0:11:48
5 WIESIAK Mariusz 33 0:11:37
2 /Team VANG 5 0:08:16
11 FUKUSHIMA Koji 34 0:11:43
12 MIYAZAWA Takashi 13 0:04:23
13 SHIMIZU Miyataka 8 0:00:42
14 INOUE Kazuo 28 0:05:11
15 MIZUTANI Takehiro 40 0:01:02
3 /SKIL SHIMANO 1 0:00:00
21 KANO Tomoya 11 0:01:02
22 YAMAMOTO Masamict 36 0:11:47
23 DOI Yukihiro 4 0:00:20
24 OUCHI Kaoru 42 0:11:55
25 HIROSE Yoshimasa 9 0:00:50
4 /AISAN Recing team 4 0:08:02
31 NISHITANI Taiji 1 0:00:00
32 BEPPU Takumi 19 0:05:01
33 MORI Kazuhiro 14 0:04:49
34 AYABE Takeaki 25 0:05:10
35 TANAKA Mitsuteru 38 0:11:49
5 IMIYATA—SUBARU Recini 3 0:05:56
41 KAKINUMA Akira 21 0:05:05
42 SUZUKI Shinri 2 0:00:06
43 TSUSUE Kohei 59 0:12:06
44 NAKAMURA Makoto 20 0:05:03
45 MASUDA Nariyuki 12 0:02:42
6 INIFS in KANOYA AB
51 MURAKAMI Junpei AB -
52 NAKAJIMA Yasuharu 23 0:05:07
53
54 KONNO Ryota 61 0:12:07
55 OCHI Yuki AB -
7 /BRIDGESTONE / 7 0:13:22
61 TASHIRO Yasutaka 27 0:05:10
62 NAGANUMA Takayuki 31 0:05:17
63 FUKUHARA Masaru 22 0:05:06
64 AIKAWA Sho AB -
65 AKIMOTO Yuichiro 68 0:16:21
8 /KOREA 13  0:33:53
71 KIM Dong Young 70 0:22:07
72 JEON Young Jae 52 0:12:03
73 KIM Cheol Soo 51 0:12:03
74 KIM Seong Tae AB -
75 SIM Wan Kyu 60 0:12:07
9 /HOSEI University AB
81 SUZAKI Wataru 72 0:24:02
82 SHIMADA Makoto 30 0:05:15
83 OMURA Yutaka AB -
84 TAKAHASHI Kiichi AB -
85 ITABASHI Ryo AB -
10 IMATRIX POWER 9 0:19:59
91 HASHIKAWA Ken 17 0:05:00
92 NAKAGAWA Kojiro 47 0:11:58
93 SANO Tomoya 24 0:05:09
94 MUKAIGAWA Naoki 41 0:11:55
95 HIOKI Daisuke 46 0:11:57

Rank Difference
11 /INIHON University 15 0:34:13
101 AKIYAMA Hideya 63 0:12:08
102 URUSHIZAWA Hitoshi 64 0:12:09
103 GOTO Tatsunori 65 0:12:10
104 UENOHARA Yosuke 56 0:12:05
105 OBA Shinya 57 0:12:05
12 /CHINESE TAIPEI 11  0:21:39
111 PENG Kuei Hsiang 32 0:06:25
112 CHU Fan Hsin 66 0:12:10
113 LEE Hsin Hsien AB -
114 HUNG HSU Hwa Chien AB -
115 LAI Kuan Hua 26 0:05:10
13 IRITSUMEIKAN University AB -
121 TSUJI Yoshimitsu 53 0:12:04
122 ISHIURA Kazunori AB -
123 KAWARABAYASHI Ats AB -
124 ISHII Akira 55 0:12:05
125 KIDO Shuiji AB -
14 /Selected HOKKAIDO 12 0:27:15
131 YAMAMOTO Kohei 29 0:05:14
132 SENOO Go AB -
133 EGUCHI Hiroyuki 71 0:23:52
134 ABE Takayuki 49 0:12:02
135 FUKAYA Yukihiko 58 0:12:06
15 /HOKKAIDO University AB -
141 AOKI Genta AB -
142 YANAGIHARA Naohito AB -
143 TAKASHIMA Wataru  AB -
144 YAMAKAWA Shuntaro AB -
145 OKUMURA Sho AB -
16 /CANADA (Symmetrics) 2 0:03:47
151 COOPER Marsh 44 0:11:57
152 ERKER Jacob 5 0:00:22
153 SHERSTOBITOFF Jeff 39 0:11:49
154 RANDELL Andrew 16 0:04:55
155 WOHLBERG Eric 7 0:00:32
17 /AUSTRALIA (AIS Team)
161 FINNING Sean AB -
162 FORD Michael 35 0:11:45
163 McCONNELL Daniel 3 0:00:15
164 WOOLDRIDGE Stephe AB -
165 SULZBERGER Wesley 6 0:00:31
18 /Islamic Republic of IRAN AB -
171 JEBRAEILILALEGANJ AB -
172 RAJABLOU Mohammm 48 0:12:01
173 KOCHAK ZEHI Mehdi AB -
174
175
19 /GERMANY ( Sachsen) 10 0:20:15
181 RIEGER Karsten 18 0:05:01
182 KNOP Silvio AB -
183 DORRER Tobias 62 0:12:08
184 KREUTZBURG Michae 54 0:12:04
185 KASTNER Richard 69 0:16:46
20 /CHUO University 14 0:33:54
191 WATANABE Masahiro 50 0:12:02
192 WATANABE Kozaburo 45 0:11:57
193 NAGAE Kazuya AB -
194 IIZUKA Wataru 67 0:12:15
195 YAMAMOTO Masayuki AB -




